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Director of Planning and Urban Development
Penny St. Louis

Job ID: 2011-10-2529-MF 3 Located At: 52 FEDERAL ST CBL: 020- D-008-001

Conditions of Approval:

Zoning

1. All conditions on the rebuild permit #2011-10-2529 are in effect for this demolition permit also.

Building

1. Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from
approved plans requires separate review and approval prior to work.

2. Demolition permits are valid for a period of 30 days from the date of issuance. A written
request must be submitted and granted for an extension to this time period. Dust prevention
shall be controlled per Chapter 6 of the Municipal Ordinance and demolition per Section 3303 of
the IBC 2009.

3. Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm, HVAC systems,
heating appliances, including pellet/wood stoves, commercial hood exhaust systems and fuel
tanks. Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

4. Demolition permit only. No other construction activities allowed until a separate approved
building permit is issued. The foundation hole shall be filled in and the site graded. Demo
permit only! Construction requires separate permits.

Fire

All construction shall comply with City Code Chapter 10. Permit is for demolition only. Any
construction will require a separate permit.

Any cutting and welding done will require a Hot Work Permit from Fire Department.
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Nicholas Adams - RE: Good Morning Barb,

From: "Monti, Barbara" <monti@unitil.com>

To: Nicholas Adams <NADAMS@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 11/18/2011 12:20 PM

Subject: RE: Good Morning Barb,

Nick,

I just checked with the supervisor. They finished the service cut off this morning. We are clear on the
demo sign off. Sorry for the delays.

barb

From: Nicholas Adams [mailto:NADAMS@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Friday, November 18, 2011 12:09 PM

To: Monti, Barbara

Subject: Good Morning Barb,

Good Morning Barb,
I am just checking in to see how you made out at 52 Federal St. Look forward to hearing from you.

Thanks,

Nick Adams
Code Enforcement Officer

Planning & Urban Development Department
Inspection Services Division

389 Congress St. Rm 315

Portland, Maine 04101

Office: 207.874.8789

Support Staff: 207.874.8703

nadam maine.gov

file:///C:/Users’sNAD AMS/AppData/Local/ Temp/XPgrpwise/4EC64D93PortlandCityHall... 11/18/2011
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() Demohtlon of a Structure
Permit Application

-

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 59 T Qw

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot:

12423 (\Fm;\'%ﬁw"’) GO’B SF
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: Owner: L Telephone:

* Cnase p
Chart# Block# Lot# '3 }
oT-522-
10 AY; % Bcent Acl\er L l2ot-5 %Lfg

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Aq’)’phcant name, address & telephone: Cost Of

L\\/ C ’ haye Work: § 22,000
PO Box I1S3F2 J
%Y‘ﬁ(w\d W‘E@HZ.

Fee: §

Py
T,

-,

Current legal use: (i.e. garage, warchouse) 3 U A \} A vo\ﬂ'mcwj‘ N\ ()\CA

If vacant, what was the previous use?
How long has it been vacant? w WJﬁ?j@\\ﬁ
Project description:

3\)0‘\\' A—Qa(‘r)-meﬂ'\’\Om\A \V\% EJV\\ O/\
Contractor's name, jd{‘\q‘ss & telephone: Ela 1 { ;‘ » 4’2—’2(/ /Y83 Pf"-’l ( L‘l_l(C'

glham_ V. o3282
Who should we contact when the permit is ready : Do Mctdh.rler
Mailing address: __Rf 09 Telephone: _c23 3% 90-03 ¥/ -
Mirror balke NH o38O

l~A~(

Electronic files in pdf format are also required

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Demolition call list. Failure to do so
will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In otder to be sute the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may
request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and
other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections Division office,
room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

1 hereby certify that [ am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that [ have
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/ber authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction,
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issucd, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the
authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

AN

T =3 ~ "
Signature of applicanLVE g ‘ ; ,4 éd Q Date: /o /77 [a -

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

Revised 06-21-2011




&)y Demolition Call List & Requirements
Site Address: SZ ?CAQ(‘O\\ 5'}—' Owner: Ly ¥ C\’\O&}ﬁ R(‘eva‘ é\cx\e C
Structure Type: 25“!33 SS QSQ— e Kem Contractor: EZ{{QJ‘L_ @g}&@ls

Utility Approvals Number Contact Name/Date

Central Maine Power 1-800-750-4000 Jo] }20 \
Unitil 1-207-541-2533 loju \Zo\l
Portland Water District 761-8310 lrxhi[lo\\
Dig Safe 1-888-344-7233 folry / =1=Y/4
After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 bu;ist_nzsgsal}?(}urs before digging can begin.

DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote) 874-8891 ke Tomes 1efi& ] "
DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (C. Metritt) 874-8822 Carroll P\CN;H / IZ/ i GF
Histotic Preservation 874-8726 Do Pedeaws  r0f [0
DEP - Environmental (Augusta) 287-2651 Se 2[1%/)i/

Additional Requirements
1) Written notice to adjoining owners .
2) A photo of the structure(s) to be demolished
3) A plot plan or site plan of the property
4) Certification from an asbestos abatement company

5) Electronic files in pdf format are also required in addition to hard copy

Permit Fee: $30.00 for the first $1000.00 construction cost, $10.00 per additional $1000.00 cost

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling
Facility at 910 Riverside Street. Source separated salvage materials placed in specifically designated
containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467.

U.S. EPA Region 1 — No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to:

Demo / Reno Clerk

US EPA Region I (SEA)
JFK Federal Building
Boston, MA 02203

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all
required documentation.

47(/»/7’— Date: r 0// o) / 14
n or to download this form and other permit applicatim(s visif the Inspections Division on
our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Signed:

or more informa

Building Inspections Division * 389 Congress Street * Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8703 + FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 + TTY (207) 874-8936
Revised 06292011
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PERMIT REQUEST FOR STREET OPENINGS

PERMIT NUMBER

7 1

4 HOUR NO: DIG SAFE NUMBER _ 281 ¥3023%)

‘ompany Name: Fdwarde Cop(;(c*c ¢ Fx(al_;a‘l;au Date Request: /o,//c [ev

rnddress: S ¥ ¥ X Pyinsce Lalee RA Emugfwn PH. PhoneNo: 203-984-29¢(
o396

52 Feo\faL s+,

Street number and name
Beginning /o/ 25 Ending L /,/ 10 dates of proposed work.

~ereby request permission to excavate

Purpose, scope. and limits of work o be done; including the utility and description of materials to be used:

Te ra:se. b(//‘,u?( '60‘/4"6? ar ol CKCQuq?lC re s pauzuolQ\/r‘oA)_
Ml pccess o Ll _be  via _the _acaut fobs

A)o){ C
oNr /‘)Cwéur} St T O/JQJ* to MINIMZ‘KQ jﬂiqc;"/'.
7
If this is an EMERGENCY, has work been completed? YES NO
Date & Time
Location, size, and number of pavement cuts anticipated:
Method of excavation and compaction:
DIAGRAM OF WORK 1
‘4% Rmc\ M
—
0
e 7 5
77w
o -1 >} g
,‘; Q ‘% — 6 — ’)‘E
2%y 7S ’F.f 2 Y
8 Q g v ’%' J
S |l+d |g°? 8
I R 2
B A 2
45 Wpor

ALL CONTRACTORS/INDIVIDUALS MUST NOTIFY THE CITY OF PORTLAND, PUBLIC WORKS DISPATCH AT
§74-8493 THE MORNING OF THE EXCAVATION AND ONE HOUR BEFORE COMPACTION TEST AND SEWER

INSPECTIONS

M [M /ﬂlﬁl 24

Licensed Excavator’s Signature " Date




Liv Chase and Brent Adler
PO Box 15372

Portland, ME 04112
207-522-4345
livchase@yahoo.com

Hugh Nazor and Linda Murnik
50 Federal St.
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Hugh Nazor and Linda Murnik,

As you may be aware, the property that we own located at 52 Federal St. Portland, ME
suffered from a fire this past June 2011. It is our plan to demolish and rebuild this
property. We plan to begin the demolition process the last week of October and we will
start construction of the new structure shortly after. If you have any questions or
concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Liv Chase and Brent Adler



Liv Chase and Brent Adler
PO Box 15372

Portland, ME 04112
207-522-4345
livchase@yahoo.com

Jubilacion LLC
1209 Orange St.
Wilmington, DE 19801

Dear Jubilacion LLC,

As you may be aware, the property that we own located at 52 Federal St. Portland, ME
suffered from a fire this past June 2011. It is our plan to demolish and rebuild this
property. We plan to begin the demolition process the last week of October and we will
start construction of the new structure shortly after. If you have any questions or
concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Liv Chase and Brent Adler
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Department of Buliding inspections

Original Receipt
[ ] o~ Ly 20/
Received from '\: gt Q N :(?
‘ . % | 'S
LocationofWork o Y. S ... [/
Cosj of Construction  $ Building Fee:
‘ Permit Fee $ Site Fee:
Cortificate of Occupancy Fee:
2 #
" Total:

Buﬂdihg (n.)__: Plumbhg (IS)__ Electrical 12) __ Site Plan (U2) __
Other

Check #: 9 £} Total Collected s_m_-gu

3

No work s to be started untll permit issued.
#JPlease keep orlglnal recelpt for your records.

Taken by: \S\ CMJ

k. WHITE - Applicant's Gopy
k- YELLOW - Office Copy
¥: PINK - Permit Copy




Liv Chase and Brent Adler
PO Box 15372

Portland, ME 04112
207-522-4345
livchase(@yahoo.com

Stephen Sunenblick
6 Pine St.
South Portland, ME 04106

Dear Stephen Sunenblick,

As you may be aware, the property that we own located at 52 Federal St. Portland, ME
suffered from a fire this past June 2011. It is our plan to demolish and rebuild this
property. We plan to begin the demolition process the last week of October and we will
start construction of the new structure shortly after. If you have any questions or
concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Liv Chase and Brent Adler



Liv Chase and Brent Adler
PO Box 15372

Portland, ME 04112
207-522-4345
livchase@yahoo.com

Village Café Inc.
PO Box 487
Cumberland, ME 04021

Dear John Reali,

As you may be aware, the property that we own located at 52 Federal St. Portland, ME
suffered from a fire this past June 2011. It is our plan to demolish and rebuild this
property. We plan to begin the demolition process the last week of October and we will
start construction of the new structure shortly after. If you have any questions or
concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

LivChaseand BrentAdler - ————
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Ryan Miniutti

26 Mountainview Ave.
Porter Maine

04068

Asbestos Inspection

| have five years of experience with Northeast Environmental Co. remediating asbestos. [ inspected the three
family residential building at 52 Fedral st. in Portland and found no asbestos materials on site.

The roof is non-asbestos roll roofing and tar. The exterior siding is vinal and wood clapboards. The interior is
plaster and the floors are wood and carpet. There is no central heating system:each foor is heated with a gas fired
Monitor wall unit.

1t should be noted that the top floor was signitigantly damaged by fire and the middle floor has been gutted as of
this inspection.

Sincerely.

=

Ryan Miniutti.



vs EPA

ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION

MAINE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program
17 State House Staton, Auguata, Maine 04333

Maine law requires the filing of the ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION with the
Department prior to demolition of any building except a single-family home.

days pricr to the demolition. This no&ﬁcauon is not required before the demomm of a smgle-famny resadence or
related structure (e.g., garage, shed, barr). it is also not required if previous notification of the demolition has been
provided to the DEP as part of an asbestos abatement project notification Demolition means the teanng down or
intentional buming of a buitding or part of a building.

An ssbestos mspecuon by a DEP-hcemad Asbestos Consunam is required for ail bwldings exoept
single-family homes and residential buildings with 2-4 units built after 1880. In fieu of an asbestos inspection, pre-
1981 residential bulldings with 2-4 units can be surveyed to identify possible ACM by someone knowledgeable
about ACM, such as a code enforcement officer or building inspecior. if matenais that may contain asbestos are
found, then you can either assume they are ACM or hire 8 DEP-licensed Asbestos Consuitant to test the matenals.

includes manenals presumed to be ACM Checkwww malne gov for a ltslmg of asbestos comradors A

Prior to issuing a local demolibon permit, the DEP requests that municipalities have applicants for municipal
demolition permits complete this form and fax it 10 the DEP at 207.287-7826. Municipalities should not issue local
demalition permits if the required asbestos inspection or survey has not been performed and identihed ACM
removed.

Woere regulated asbestos-containing building materials found? Oyes NXno

property address: building descriphon:
X pre-1981 residental with 2-4 units
52 =du L St " post-1980 residential with 2-4 units
?0 ) L1 other
asbestos survey/inspection performad by (name & sddress} asbestos abstement contractar
€ Same
Qyﬁ;‘¥mu:w ’4"" /oAc( N(
‘ tﬁaghgne T ’
praperty owmr (nlm- .ddms) damoltion ctor. jname ress
r Bant Al Elot Folewards 1493
Q %oxéﬂ? Prou, ace bLalke Rol,
telophone: WIE 522434 YT telphone L in V‘\M JU.H o2e®Q
dermokbon start dats: ! a : s ‘ " 2 \{ demnﬁmandqu’% 5 E } ! E ‘

This demoiition notificgtion does not take the piace of the Asbestos Project Notification If applicable

TCERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION 1S CORRECT
L\\{ O{]&S? Qsidnza, ﬁ s Z&H
Print Name: Owner/Agent Title Ll -t

QOF-S22-Yu

EAXH _Daie

REVISEU VOLYLUI L



Asbestos Building beoartmont o ap ofMane FORM
agn epariment of environmental Frotection
Der!I.Olltl_OH Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program D
Notification 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333
TEL (207) 287-2651 FAX (207) 287-6220 F’ag;o} 1°f2
Notice

Prior to demolition, building owners must determine if there is any asbestos-containing material(s) (ACM) in the
building. An “asbestos inspection” by a MDEP-licensed Asbestos Consultant is required for all buildings
regardless of construction date, except single-family homes and residential buildings with 2-4 units built after
1980. in lieu of an asbestos inspection, pre-1981 residential buildings with 2-4 units can be gurveyed to identify
possible ACM by someone knowledgeable about ACM, such as a code enforcement officer or building
inspector.

If your project involves the demolition of a single family residence or a residential building with less than 5 units,
please answer the following questions to determine whether you need to have your inspection performed by a
MDEP-licensed Asbestos Consultant:

Does this demolition/renovation project involve more than ONE residential building at 1 Yes )XNO
the same site with the same owner?

Is this building currently being used, or has it EVER been used, as a commercial, ] Yes %No
government, daycare, office, church, charitable or other non-profit place of business?

Is this building to be demolished as part of a highway or road-widening project? ] Yes ,[X No
Is this building part of a building cooperative, apartment or condo buiiding? ] Yes 'gr No
Is this building used for military housing? [] Yes "KNO
Have other residences or non-residential buildings at this site been scheduled to be {1 Yes Br No

demolished now, or in the future, as part of a larger project?

Is more than ONE building to be lifted from its foundation and relocated? 1 Yes m No
Will this building be intentionally burned for the purpose of demolition or fire department  [7] Yes ,Qr No
training?

if you answer "no" to all the questions above, your building can be inspected by a knowledgeabls non-
licensed person as applicable.

Any "yes" answers to the above questions requires an inspection by a MDEP-licensed Asbestos
Consultant.

Important Notice

Before you can demolish any building, including single-family residences, all asbestos materials must be
removed from the building. The removal of those materials must be done by a MDEP-licensed Asbestos
Abatement Contractor, except single-family homeowners may remove some asbestos under certain
circumstances (Contact MDEP for more information).

With the exception of a single family home, building owners are required to submit the Asbestos Building
Demolition Notification to the MDEP at least five (5) working days prior to the demolition EVEN IF NO
ASBESTOS is present.
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Jeanie Bourke - Re: 52 Federal

From: Barbara Barhydt

To: Bourke, Jeanie
Date: 11/10/2011 8:44 AM
Subject: Re: 52 Federal

cC: Yeaton, Jennifer

Yes, it was determined that this is a rebuild under Marge's purview and the only variation to the site was less
than 500 square feet. 1did sign off with a condition that they provide us with the construction detail for
rebuilding the sidewalk and curb cut. Idon't recall if I tied it to a building permit or prior to this work. I am okay
with issuing a demolition permit.

Thanks.

Barbara

>>> Jeanie Bourke Thursday, November 10, 2011 8:35 AM >>>

Hi Barbara,

There is a demolition permit for this burned building, once we do inspections can this be issued without

planning approval. I see there is an Admn. Auth. in the system, no site plan review.
Thanks

file:///C:/Users/TMB/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/4AEBBS8EF8PortlandCityHall1001... 11/10/2011



